



**DE HAVILLAND AIRCRAFT CANADA** 

5800 EXPLORER DR., MISSISSAUGA

ONTARIO, L4W 5K9, CANADA |

TEL. 437-291-3458 OR 1 844-359-3428

www.dehavilland.com

JUNE 7, 2023

## UNIVERSAL STAINLESS AND ALLOY PRODUCTS, INC.

Supplier #: 150410

Notification no: 2023-RF-161

600 MAYER STREET 15017 - BRIDGEVILLE PA, US - UNITED STATES

Attention: Matt Chornick (m.chornick@univstainless.com) | Quality Assurance Manager

Subject:

**Approval Letter** 

Dear Mr. Chornick,

De Havilland Aircraft of Canada is pleased to inform you that **UNIVERSAL STAINLESS AND ALLOY PRODUCTS, INC.** located at the above noted address, is now approved, and holds the following De Havilland approval:

## **Class C – Manufacturers**

This approval will be maintained on the condition that your company continues to comply with DQD 4.6-40, Quality Requirements for Suppliers, and maintains acceptable product delivery performance. De Havilland Quality may elect to audit your facility at any time during or prior to any contract, in order to:

- Assure continuing compliance with contractual and quality requirements.
- Investigate any quality problems and assure that effective corrective action measures are implemented.
- Evaluate the effect of any change in facility, process, equipment or management.

Your approval status will be periodically reviewed. Based on supplier performance, the approval status of your facility may be revised. It is De Havilland's policy to purchase only from approved suppliers, who meet our standards of quality and reliability. We look forward to building a mutually beneficial and lasting relationship, driven by a desire for continuous quality improvement.

Sincerely yours,

Christian Janzen

Supplier Quality Manager

Tel. 416-471-1369

Email: christian.janzen@dehavilland.com